YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2200 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd October 2024

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Lib | Reform . . Rest of
Total | Con | Lab Dem UK Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London South

Weighted Sample 2200 | 396 | 565| 202 238 775 | 819 11065 1135 | 231 [ 909 | 543 | 517 | 1254 ]| 946 | 1903 | 106 191 521 361 266 755
Unweighted Sample| 2200 | 356 | 663 | 247 270 890 | 817 | 996 | 1204 | 143 | 852 | 579 | 626 | 1374 | 826 | 1889 | 108 203 538 393 207 751

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
In principle, do you think each of the following are
acceptable or unacceptable forms of protest for climate
protestors to take?
Holding a demonstration in a town square
Completely acceptable 46 | 30 58 61 32 59 32 | 48 44 60 53 45 28| 51 39 47 42 46 43 46 54 47
Somewhat acceptable 35 | 45 31 30 41 29 45 | 34 36 28 30 37 45| 33 38 35 39 32 35 35 32 37
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE 81 75 89 91 73 88 77 82 80 88 83 82 73 84 77 82 81 78 78 81 86 84
Somewhat unacceptable 7 10 5 5 8 6 10 7 7 3 7 7 9 7 7 7 6 10 7 9 6 6
Completely unacceptable 8 13 3 3 20 4 11 8 8 6 4 9 15 6 11 8 11 7 9 8 7 8
TOTAL UNACCEPTABLE 15 23 8 8 28 10 21 15 15 9 11 16 24 13 18 15 17 17 16 17 13 14
Don't know 3 2 2 1 0 2 2 3 4 3 5 2 3 2 5 3 2 6 6 3 2 2
Blocking vehicle traffic on motorways
Completely acceptable 3 0 4 2 0 5 1 4 3 7 4 3 1 4 2 3 6 7 4 2 4 2
Somewhat acceptable 8 0 12 10 1 11 2 9 6 19 9 6 3 9 5 8 8 7 8 7 13 6
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE 11 0 16 12 1 16 3 13 9 26 13 9 4 13 7 1 14 14 12 9 17 8
Somewhat unacceptable 12 | 3 19 22 3 16 7 10 14 14 16 12 6 13 12 13 13 9 11 12 11 14
Completely unacceptable 74 | 94 63 64 96 64 89 75 73 57 68 78 88| 71 78 74 72 75 74 77 68 75
TOTAL UNACCEPTABLE 86 97 82 86 99 80 96 85 87 71 84 90 94 84 9 87 85 84 85 89 79 89
Don't know 3 2 2 2 0 3 1 2 4 4 4 2 2 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 2
Preventing flights from taking off at an airport
Completely acceptable 3 1 5 2 0 5 2 4 3 5 5 3 2 4 2 3 6 5 4 4 4 2
Somewhat acceptable 8 2 12 13 1 12 3 9 6 14 8 7 5 9 6 8 14 5 7 6 10 8
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE 11 3 17 15 1 17 5 13 9 19 13 10 7 13 8 1 20 10 1 10 14 10
Somewhat unacceptable 14 | 4 21 24 5 18 8 13 16 21 18 13 7 16 13 15 11 13 15 15 17 14
Completely unacceptable 71 | 91 59 57 93 62 86 72 70 56 66 74 85| 69 74 71 67 73 71 73 65 73
TOTAL UNACCEPTABLE 85 95 80 81 98 80 94 85 86 77 84 87 92 85 87 86 78 86 86 88 82 87
Don'tknow 3 | 2 3 4 1] 3 2 | 2 4 |4 4 3 2|3 4| 3 1 5 | 3 3 4 3
Disrupting the burning of fossil fuels at a fossil fuel
power plant
Completely acceptable 10 1 14 8 1 15 3 11 9 16 13 7 3 12 7 9 15 12 9 7 13 8
Somewhat acceptable 16 | 5 24 27 6 20 8 16 15 37 15 13 10| 17 14 16 14 11 14 15 24 16
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE 26 6 38 35 7 35 1 27 24 53 28 20 13 29 21 25 29 23 23 22 37 24
Somewhat unacceptable 20 | 19 23 29 16 21 20 19 21 1%5 23 20 18 20 20 20 23 18 19 23 16 20
Completely unacceptable 46 | 70 31 28 75 36 63 | 49 42 22 37 51 64| 44 48 46 40 48 47 45 36 48
TOTAL UNACCEPTABLE 66 89 54 57 91 57 83 68 63 37 60 71 82 64 68 66 63 66 66 68 52 68
Don'tknow 9 | 5 8 9 2 | s 7|15 13|10 12 9 5] 8 11| 9 8 11 | 10 9 10 8

© 2024 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.co.uk



YouGov

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2200 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd October 2024

View on government action and spending to reduce carbon emissions

Are doing and spending Are not doing or
spending enough to try | Are getting the balance
Total too much to try and .
reduce carbon emissions and red.uct.e carbon about right
emissions
Weighted Sample| 2200 454 834 352
Unweighted Sample| 2200 465 860 356
% % % %
In principle, do you think each of the following are
acceptable or unacceptable forms of protest for climate
protestors to take?
Holding a demonstration in a town square
Completely acceptable 46 31 65 40
Somewhat acceptable 35 40 27 44
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE 81 71 92 84
Somewhat unacceptable 7 9 4 9
Completely unacceptable 8 17 3 6
TOTAL UNACCEPTABLE 15 26 7 15
Don'tknow 3 3 1 1
Blocking vehicle traffic on motorways
Completely acceptable 3 0 8 0
Somewhat acceptable 8 1 15 3
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE 11 1 23 3
Somewhat unacceptable 12 3 19 10
Completely unacceptable 74 95 56 86
TOTAL UNACCEPTABLE 86 98 75 96
Don'tknow 3 2 2 1
Preventing flights from taking off at an airport
Completely acceptable 3 1 8 0
Somewhat acceptable 8 1 14 4
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE 11 2 22 4
Somewhat unacceptable 14 5 24 10
Completely unacceptable 71 92 51 85
TOTAL UNACCEPTABLE 85 97 75 95
Don'tknow 3 | 1 3 1
Disrupting the burning of fossil fuels at a fossil fuel
power plant
Completely acceptable 10 1 21 3
Somewhat acceptable 16 4 26 15
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE 26 5 47 18
Somewhat unacceptable 20 15 22 23
Completely unacceptable 46 77 26 54
TOTAL UNACCEPTABLE 66 92 48 77
Don'tknow 9 | 3 5 5
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Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Disrupting mining operations at a coal mine

Completely acceptable
Somewhat acceptable
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE
Somewhat unacceptable
Completely unacceptable
TOTAL UNACCEPTABLE
Don't know

Disrupting public transport like trains and buses
Completely acceptable
Somewhat acceptable
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE
Somewhat unacceptable
Completely unacceptable
TOTAL UNACCEPTABLE
Don't know

Breaking windows and throwing paint over buildings of
organisations that cause or fund major carbon emissions

Completely acceptable
Somewhat acceptable
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE
Somewhat unacceptable
Completely unacceptable
TOTAL UNACCEPTABLE
Don't know

Throwing soup over famous artworks
Completely acceptable
Somewhat acceptable
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE
Somewhat unacceptable
Completely unacceptable
TOTAL UNACCEPTABLE
Don't know

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England

Lib | Reform . . Rest of
Total | Con | Lab Dem UK Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London South
2200396 [565] 202 | 238 [ 775 [ 819 [1065] 1135 [ 231 [ 909 [ 543 [ 517 [ 1254] 946 | 1903 [ 106 [ 191 [ 521 [ 361 266 | 755
2200[356[663] 247 [ 270 | 890 | 817 [ 996 | 1204 | 143 [ 852 [ 579 [ 626 [ 1374 ] 826 | 1889 | 108 | 203 [ 538 | 393 207 | 751
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
8|1 11 9 1 13 2 9 6 0 10 7 3|10 5 7 10 10 6 7 10 8
15 | 4 23 30 5 20 7 |16 15 |32 18 12 7| 17 14 16 17 11 16 12 22 15
23 5 34 39 6 33 9 25 21 42 28 19 10 27 19 23 27 21 22 19 32 23
19 |15 22 22 14 18 17 | 18 20 |26 20 17 17| 20 17 19 15 20 18 22 22 17
50 | 75 38 33 77 41 69 | 51 50 [ 26 42 58 68| 47 55 50 52 51 52 50 37 54
69 90 60 55 91 50 8 69 70 52 62 75 85 67 72 69 67 71 70 72 59 71
7|5 7 &6 3 | 7 4 | 6 9 |7 10 6 4|6 9| 8 5 7 | 8 8 8 6
3|1 4 2 2 5 2 3 3 4 4 2 2| a4 2 3 5 5 3 2 4 2
711 11 12 1 10 3 8 6 6 8 5 4| 8 6 7 6 7 7 6 13 6
0 2 15 14 3 15 5 1 9 20 12 7 6 12 8 10 11 12 10 8 17 8
15| 7 21 20 5 18 10|13 17 |19 17 15 9| 16 13 15 20 13 15 15 15 15
72 | 89 62 65 91 64 8 | 73 70 [ 58 66 76 8| 70 75 72 68 72 71 75 65 74
87 96 83 85 96 82 94 86 8 77 8 91 92 8 88 87 88 85 86 90 80 89
3|2 3 2 1] 3 2 | 2 4 |3 5 2 2|2 4| 3 1 3 | 4 2 3 3
5|0 6 3 0 7 1 5 5 14 6 2 1 6 4 5 4 7 5 4 7 4
6 |1 8 11 0 8 3 8 5 6 7 5 3| 8 5 6 6 7 6 5 12 5
1M1 1 14 14 0 15 4 13 10 30 13 7 4 14 9 1 10 14 11 9 19 9
123 19 22 4 16 6 | 11 13 |21 14 11 7|14 10 13 18 7 10 12 15 13
73 |94 65 62 95 66 8 | 73 72 |44 69 77 87| 70 77 73 71 72 75 73 61 75
85 97 84 84 99 82 94 84 8 65 83 8 94 84 87 86 89 79 85 85 76 88
4|2 3 1 1] 3 2 | 3 4 | 5 4 4 2|3 5| 4 1 6 | 4 5 5 2
3|o 4 3 0 4 1 3 3 7 4 2 2| 4 2 3 4 5 3 2 3 3
511 7 7 0 7 1 6 4 12 6 3 1 6 4 5 5 3 5 5 7 4
8 1 11 10 0 11 2 9 7 9 10 5 3 10 6 8 9 8 8 7 10 7
0|3 17 17 1 15 3|11 10|21 11 10 4|12 8 10 11 13 11 9 13 9
79 |94 70 71 98 71 93 [ 78 80 |56 75 83 92| 76 83 79 78 76 78 80 72 82
89 97 87 88 99 86 96 89 90 77 8 93 96 88 91 89 89 89 89 89 85 91
3|2 2 2 o | 3 1] 3 3 |3 4 2 2|3 3] 3 2 4 | 3 4 4 2
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View on government action and spending to reduce carbon emissions

Are doing and spendin Are not doing or
9 P 9 spending enough to try | Are getting the balance
Total too much to try and .
L and reduce carbon about right
reduce carbon emissions .
emissions
Weighted Sample| 2200 454 834 352
Unweighted Sample| 2200 465 860 356
% % % %

Disrupting mining operations at a coal mine
Completely acceptable 8
Somewhat acceptable 15
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE 23 45 15
Somewhat unacceptable 19 21 23

1 18 2
2
3
12
Completely unacceptable 50 82 29 57
94
2

27 13

TOTAL UNACCEPTABLE 69 50 80
Dontknow 7 | 5 4
Disrupting public transport like trains and buses

Completely acceptable 3 1 6 1
Somewhat acceptable 7 1 14 3
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE 10 2 20 4
Somewhat unacceptable 15 6 22 13
Completely unacceptable 72 91 56 81
TOTAL UNACCEPTABLE 87 97 78 94
Dontknow 3 | 1 2 2
Breaking windows and throwing paint over buildings of
organisations that cause or fund major carbon emissions
Completely acceptable 5 0 12 1
Somewhat acceptable 6 2 13 4
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE 11 2 25 5
Somewhat unacceptable 12 2 19 10
Completely unacceptable 73 93 55 83
TOTAL UNACCEPTABLE 85 95 74 93
Don'tknow 4 | 3 2 2
Throwing soup over famous artworks
Completely acceptable 3 0 7 1
Somewhat acceptable 5 1 10 2
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE 8 1 17 3
Somewhat unacceptable 10 4 17 9
Completely unacceptable 79 94 64 87
TOTAL UNACCEPTABLE 89 98 81 96
Don'tknow 3 | 2 2 1
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Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Lib | Reform . . Rest of
Total | Con | Lab Dem UK Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London South

Weighted Sample 2200 | 396 | 565| 202 238 775 | 819 11065 1135 | 231 [ 909 | 543 | 517 | 1254 ]| 946 | 1903 | 106 191 521 361 266 755
Unweighted Sample| 2200 | 356 | 663 | 247 270 890 | 817 | 996 | 1204 | 143 | 852 | 579 | 626 | 1374 | 826 | 1889 | 108 203 538 393 207 751

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Protesting outside the homes of senior politicians
Completely acceptable 17 | 9 18 17 9 19 10 | 20 14 32 19 15 9 17 17 17 19 19 16 16 21 16
Somewhat acceptable 26 | 16 29 36 25 26 26 | 26 25 27 29 21 23| 26 25 26 23 26 25 21 27 28
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE 43 25 47 53 34 45 36 46 39 59 48 36 32 43 42 43 42 45 41 37 48 44
Somewhat unacceptable 20 | 24 22 20 14 22 18 18 22 19 19 22 18| 21 18 19 24 21 18 25 18 18
Completely unacceptable 33 | 48 28 24 49 30 42 | 33 33 18 25 38 46| 32 33 33 27 28 34 34 30 34
TOTAL UNACCEPTABLE 53 72 50 44 63 52 60 51 55 37 4 60 64 53 51 52 51 49 52 59 48 52
Don'tknow 5 4 4 3 2 4 4 4 6 5 7 4 3 5 6 5 7 6 6 5 5 4
Earlier in the year a group of five Just Stop Oil activists
were given jail sentences of between four and five years
for conspiracy for their roles in organising a protest
where parts of the M25 were blocked for four days in
November 2022. From what you have seen or heard
about this case, do think the sentences are...
Tooharsh 25 | 7 38 33 7 35 13 | 24 26 42 27 24 16| 28 21 25 32 25 22 23 34 24
Not harsh enough 27 | 43 15 17 53 16 41 32 22 21 21 29 40| 25 30 27 22 29 27 27 25 28
Aboutright 38 | 46 38 43 37 40 40 | 37 40 27 40 38 40| 39 37 39 38 32 39 40 33 40
Don'tknow 10 | 4 9 8 3 9 6 8 11 10 13 9 3 8 12 9 8 14 11 9 8 8
Last week two Just Stop Oil activists were given jail
sentences of between 20 months and two years for
throwing soup over a Van Gogh painting in a gallery in
London in October 2022. From what you have seen or
heard about this case, do think the sentences are...
Tooharsh 18 | 4 28 22 5 28 7 18 18 29 20 17 9 21 14 18 17 20 19 16 25 16
Not harsh enough 36 | 53 21 24 67 26 52 | 41 33 25 30 38 51 34 39 37 34 36 36 40 29 38
Aboutright 37 | 41 42 45 26 40 35 | 35 40 37 38 37 36| 38 37 38 42 32 35 35 36 41
Don't know 8 2 9 9 2 7 6 7 9 9 11 8 3 7 11 8 8 11 10 9 10 6
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View on government action and spending to reduce carbon emissions
. . Are not doing or
Are doing and spending spending enougi totry | Are getting the balance
Total too much to try and .
reduce carbon emissions and red.uct.e carbon about right
emissions
Weighted Sample (2200 454 834 352
Unweighted Sample| 2200 465 860 356
% % % %
Protesting outside the homes of senior politicians
Completely acceptable 17 10 27 9
Somewhat acceptable 26 18 31 34
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE 43 28 58 43
Somewhat unacceptable 20 17 19 22
Completely unacceptable 33 53 21 34
TOTAL UNACCEPTABLE 53 70 40 56
Don'tknow 5 2 2 1
Earlier in the year a group of five Just Stop Oil activists
were given jail sentences of between four and five years
for conspiracy for their roles in organising a protest
where parts of the M25 were blocked for four days in
November 2022. From what you have seen or heard
about this case, do think the sentences are...
Too harsh 25 6 45 17
Not harsh enough 27 52 15 28
About right 38 40 33 51
Don't know 10 2 6 4
Last week two Just Stop Oil activists were given jail
sentences of between 20 months and two years for
throwing soup over a Van Gogh painting in a gallery in
London in October 2022. From what you have seen or
heard about this case, do think the sentences are...
Too harsh 18 5 36 8
Not harsh enough 36 63 24 36
About right 37 30 34 54
Don'tknow 8 2 6 3
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Sample Size: 2200 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd October 2024

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Lib | Reform . . Rest of
Total | Con | Lab Dem UK Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London South

Weighted Sample 2200 | 396 | 565| 202 238 775 | 819 11065 1135 | 231 [ 909 | 543 | 517 | 1254 ]| 946 | 1903 | 106 191 521 361 266 755
Unweighted Sample| 2200 | 356 | 663 | 247 270 890 | 817 | 996 | 1204 | 143 | 852 | 579 | 626 | 1374 | 826 | 1889 | 108 203 538 393 207 751

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Generally speaking, do you think the government is
doing and spending too much to try and reduce carbon
emissions, not doing or spending enough to reduce
carbon emissions, or are they getting the balance about
right?
Are doing and spending too much to try and red“z;icgg‘;z 213 8 o9 56 9 36|26 16 |11 12 26 34|19 23| 20 22 24 | 21 17 18 22
Are not doing or spending enough to try and red“;;;’:srkb)ﬁg 38 22 51 54 18 50 24 |39 37 |50 45 34 24| 43 32| 37 40 42 | 33 38 49 36
Are getting the balance about right 16 | 20 19 19 11 18 16 17 15 18 15 14 18| 15 17 17 11 12 18 13 11 19
Don'tknow 25 | 23 23 19 15 23 23 18 33 21 27 26 24 23 28 26 27 21 27 32 21 24

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-section of
the target population to be considered statistically reliable.
These figures should not be used.
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Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Generally speaking, do you think the government is
doing and spending too much to try and reduce carbon
emissions, not doing or spending enough to reduce
carbon emissions, or are they getting the balance about
right?
Are doing and spending too much to try and reduce carbon
emissions
Are not doing or spending enough to try and reduce carbon
emissions
Are getting the balance about right
Don't know

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-section of
the target population to be considered statistically reliable.
These figures should not be used.

View on government action and spending to reduce carbon emissions

Are not doing or

Are doing and spending spending enough to try | Are getting the balance
Total too much to try and .
L and reduce carbon about right
reduce carbon emissions .
emissions
2200 454 834 352
2200 465 860 356
% % % %
21 100 0 0
38 0 100 0
16 0 0 100
25 0 0 0
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